Pin & Sleeve
Plugs, Connectors, Inlets, Receptacles,
Mechanical Interlocks and Accessories
IEC 60309 Series I & II
for North American
& International
Applications
2 www.leviton.com/pinsleeve

®
PIN & SLEEVE DEVICES
Catalog Numbering System
Leviton’s catalog numbering system is easy to use. Each letter or number provides a description of the product.
Simply follow the six-part code below, made up of letters and numbers. Each catalog number contains the number
of conductors, amperage rating, device type, clock position of the ground sleeve, and environmental rating. For example,
the catalog number below refers to a 3-wire, 20 amp receptacle with a grounding sleeve located at the 6 o’clock position
and an environmental classification of watertight.
For North American (IEC 60309 Series II) Devices
1st digit 2nd–4th digit Letter Clock Position Suffix
3 = 3 wire 20 = 20 Amp P = Plug 4 = 4 hour W = Watertight
4 = 4 wire 30 = 30 Amp C = Connector 5 = 5 hour
5 = 5 wire 60 = 60 Amp R = Receptacle 6 = 6 hour
100 = 100 Amp B = Inlet 7 = 7 hour
MI = Mechanical Interlock,
Non-fused
9 = 9 hour
MF = Mechanical
Interlock, Fused
12 = 12 hour
R3 20 6 W
For International (IEC 60309 Series I) Devices
Prefix Poles (Not Wires) 3rd-5th digit Dash Letter Clock Position
S = Splashproof 2 = 2 Pole 16 = 16 Amp - P = Plug 4 = 4 hour
W = Watertight 3 = 3 Pole 32 = 32 Amp - C = Connector 6 = 6 hour
4 = 4 Pole 63 = 63 Amp - R = Receptacle
(Flush Mount Socket Outlet)
9 = 9 hour
125 = 125 Amp - S = Surface Mount Receptacle
Socket Outlet
11 = 11 hour
B = Inlet
16S 4 C- 11
IP Ratings
IP44
SPLASHPROOF
IP67
DUST TIGHT
WATERTIGHT
IP69K
HI-TEMP • HI-PRESSURE
W A S H D O W N
� Protection against most wires, screws, etc. that are >1 mm.
� Water splashing against the enclosure from any direction shall have no
harmful effect.
� No ingress of dust; complete protection against contact (dust tight).
� Tested with powerful high temperature water jets.
� Protected against close-range high pressure, high temperature spray downs.
� No ingress of dust; complete protection against contact (dust tight).
� Ingress of water in harmful quantity shall not be possible when the enclosure
is immersed in water under defined conditions of pressure and time
(up to 1 m of submersion).
4 www.leviton.com/pinsleeve
Pin & Sleeve
NORTH AMERICAN RATED — IEC 60309 SERIES II
External Cord Clamp
• Protects terminals
 from strain
• Accommodates a wide
 variety of cord sizes
• Excellent impact
 strength
• Excellent UV stability for
 superior outdoor
 performance (UL1682)
• V-0 flammability rating
• Accepts wire mesh
 strain relief